

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3562/2007

ARVIND PANDALAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3563 of 2007
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.3 takes notice through the learned Advocate, Mr. D.

Rai Chaudhuri.

The learned counsel prays for four weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama
and counter affidavit.

Granted.

Respondent No.1 is also granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

Await service of notice on respondent No.2.

Call on 5.12.2007.
(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd